## Amendments to Senate 6612 and Assembly 9712 (2009-10 Article VII Deficiency Bill)

## Part PP

Page 1,	Between lines	
	8 and 9,	Insert

- "§2. Subdivisions 8 and 9 under Mental Hygiene of section 2 of part PP of chapter 56 of the laws of 2009 relating to providing for the administration of certain funds and accounts related to the 2009-2010 budget is amended to read as follows:
- 8. [\$197,400,000] \$335,665,000 from the miscellaneous special revenue fund (339), mental hygiene program fund account (10) to the general fund.
- 9. [\$24,200,000]  $\underline{\$135,935,000}$  from the miscellaneous special revenue fund (339), mental hygiene patient income account (13) to the general fund."

Page 1,	Line 9,	Strike out and insert	"2" "3"
Page 1,	Line 16,	Strike out and insert	"3" "4"